405www.guvenal.net
Quick Die Change System
1
2
3
4
"Load the Die"
Load the die using a chain hoist or forklift.

checked when changing the settings.
L= Template's
length for
clamp
U- SlotDie
Order Code Ø F E Ø G Ø J H+d
Max.
L
Max.
a
Min.
K P
1010-CA01 44 48 12 30 60 12 8 9.5 PT 1/8
1010-CA02 53 52 16 48 80 17 12 12 PT 1/8
1010-CA04 65 58 23 58 90 20 16 15 PT 1/4
1010-CA06 82 65 30 64 100 25 18 15 PT 1/4
1010-CA10 99 71 38 78 110 30 22 15 PT 1/4
1010-CA16 126 82 45 88 120 38 28 17 PT 1/4
1010-CA25 150 100 55 98 140 45 36 23 PT 1/4
 Type CV04 CV06 CV10
Capacity of Clamp   4 6 10
Total Stroke (X) 8 8 8
Stroke of Clamp (Y) 4 4 4
Preserved Stroke (Z) 4 4 4
Total Volume of Cylinder 13 21 32
Ton
mm
mm
mm
cc
Order Code A B C D
E +
K1
Adjusting
Distance F L
Max.
M Ø G Ø J
1010-CV04.20125 20 19.6 32 12 85 70 15 65 125 M20 20 58
1010-CV04.20160 20 19.6 32 12 110 70 40 65 160 M20 20 58
1010-CV04.22125 22 21.6 35 14 85 70 15 65 125 M20 20 58
1010-CV04.22160 22 21.6 35 14 110 70 40 65 160 M20 20 58
1010-CV06.24125 24 23.6 40 16 85 77 8 82 125 M24 24 64
1010-CV06.24160 24 23.6 40 16 110 77 33 82 160 M24 24 64
1010-CV06.28125 28 27.6 44 18 85 77 8 82 125 M24 24 64
1010-CV06.28160 28 27.6 44 18 110 77 33 82 160 M24 24 64
1010-CV10.27160 27 26.6 46 18 110 83 27 99 160 M27 27 78
1010-CV10.27200 27 26.6 46 18 125 83 42 99 200 M27 27 78
1010-CV10.32160 32 31.6 50 20 110 83 27 99 160 M27 27 78
1010-CV10.32200 32 31.6 50 20 125 83 42 99 200 M27 27 78
A
A
C
C